FORM NO. MGT 9

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

As on financial year ended on 31.03.2023

Pursuant to Section 92 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the
Company (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014.
. REGISTRATION & OTHER DETAILS:

1.| CIN L24100GJ1991PLC015530
2.| Registration Date 26/04/1991
3.| Name of the CRESTCHEM LIMITED
Company
4.| Category/Sub- Public Company
category of the Limited by Shares
Company
5.| Address of the Sr. No.550/1, Sub Plot No. 12, Village — Indrad,
Registered office & Taluka — Kadi, District — Mehsana, Pin code — 382715,
contact details Guijarat
Ph. 02764-278247 / 9409119484
Email : info@crestchemlimited.in
6.| Whether listed Yes
company
7.| Name, Address & LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

contact details of the
Registrar & Transfer
Agent, if any.

506-508,Amarnath Business Centre-1(ABC-1),
Besides Gala Business Centre, Near ST Xavier’s
College Corner,

Off C G Road , Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006.

Tele fax No : 91-79-26465179
Email: Ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in

[I. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY (All the business activities
contributing 10 % or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated)

powders)

products ( Caprylic/ Capric
Triglyceride Oils and

S. Name and Description of NIC Code of % to total turnover of the

No. main products / services the company
Product/service

1 Speciality chemical 20299 100%




Sr. | Name and address of

No. | the company

CIN/GLN

Holding/

Subsidiary
/Associate

%o0f shares
held

lll. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

Applicable
Section

bl Ed A

IV. SHARE HOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share Capital Breakup as percentage of Total

Equity)
A) Category-wise Share Holding:

Category of
Shareholders

No. of Shares held on 31-March-2023

No. of Shares held on 31-March-

2022

Demat

Physical

Total

% of Total
Shares

Demat

Physical

Total

% of
Total
Shares

%
Change
during
the year

A. Promoters

(1) Indian

a) Individual/ HUF

438940

461900

900840

30.03

404386

509900

914286

30.47

0.31

b) Central Govt

d) Bodies Corp.

)
)
c) State Govt(s)
)
)

e) Banks / FI

f) Any other

Total
shareholding of
Promoter (A1)

438940

461900

900840

30.03

404386

509900

914286

30.47

0.69

(2) Foreign

NRIs-Individuals

42500

42500

1.41

42500

42500

1.41

Other-Individuals

Bodies Corp.

Banks / Fl

Any Other....




Total
shareholding of
Promoter (A2)

42500

42500

1.41

42500

42500

1.41

Total
shareholding of
Promoter(A1)+
(A2)

438940

504400

943340

31.44

404386

552400

956786

31.89

0.30

B. Public
Shareholding

1. Instituion

a). Mutual Funds

b) Banks/ FlI

)
c) Central Govt
d) State Govt(s)

e)Venture Capital
Funds

f) Insurance
Companies

g) Flls

h) Foreign
Venture Capital
Funds

j) Others (
Specify)

Sub-total (B)(1):-

2. Non-
Institutions

a) Bodies Corp.

i) Indian

ii) Overseas

b) Individuals

i) Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakh

299772

1645200

1944972

64.83

237696

1721600

1959296

-1.58

i) Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs 2
lakh

53047

¢) Others (specify)

Non Resident
Indians

3117

26200

29317

1.02

4753

26200

30953

1.02

0.13




Corporate Bodies | 1601 8500 10101 0.34 | 1608 8500 10108 | 0.33 | -0.000
Foreign Nationals
Clearing Members P227 b227 0.074 | 183 183 | 0.00 | 0.002
Trusts 100 100 100 100
Foreign Bodies - D
R
HUF 12996 0 12996 0.43 9074 0 9074 0.30 0.18
Sub-total (B)(2):- 372860 | 1679900 | 2039314 67.43 | 283014 | 1756300 | 2039314 | 67.97 | -0.30
Total Public 372860 [1683800 2056660 283014 | 1760200 | 2043214
(B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)
C. Shares held by
Custodian for
GDRs & ADRs
Grand Total 811800 | 2188200 | 3000000 100 687400 | 2312600 | 3000000 | 100
(A+B+C)
B) Shareholding of Promoter-
S Shareholder’s | Shareholding on 31-March-2023 Shareholding on 31-March-2022 %
N Name change
No. of % of | %of Shares | No. of % of total | %of Shares |
Shares total | Pledged/ | Shares Shares of | Pledged / sharehol
Shares | encumbere the company encumbered |diNg
of the | dto total to total during
compan | shares shares the year
y
1 Narendrapras
4 G Pato 303900 | 1013 . 303900 1013 : .
2 Dipak N. 0.53
PaF;el 475175 | 4584 ] 459196 15.31 ]
3 | Arunprasad
P Patel 100 0.00 - 10090 0.34 - -0.34
4 Dineshchandr
1 - 1 - -
a B. patel 5100 0.17 5100 0.17
5 Kusum N.
Patel 16700 | (56 - 16700 0.56 . .
6 | Sonali N.
Patel 14600 | (.49 - 14600 0.49 . .
7 |JatanL.Patel | 18590 0.62 - 28900 0.96 - -0.34
8 |ParulD.Patel | 1000 0.03 - 1000 0.03 - -
9 | Sushila L.
Patel ] - 500 0.02 - -0.02
10 | Kusum
1 ] 1 1.17 ; -
Bhagubhai 35100 1.17 35100




e 4375 | 0.5 5000 0.17 _ 0.02
2 E:thelfl A 5000 0.17 5000 0.17 ] ]
jo, Ei?;aben A ] - 8000 0.27 : 0.97
" E::(iiﬁh A 7300 0.24 7300 0.24 ] ]
' ggﬁlibe” A 3700 0.12 3700 0.12 ] ]
16 | Kamlesh J.

Lashkari 5000 0.17 5000 0.17 ] ]
17 | Padmini N.

2500 2500 0.08 ) ]

Patel 0.08
18 | Jabal C

Laskari 2400 0.08 2400 0.08
19 | Tillotama

1 ; _ _ _

Bhagubhai 00 0.33 00 0.33
20 | Suryakant B. 10000 10000 033

Patel 0.33 . 3 )
! theeﬁeSh S 10000 | (.33 10000 0.33 ] ]
% Eaafer;arath R 200 0.01 200 0.01 ] ]
= g:{]et:bhai M) 12500 | g0 12500 0.42 ] ]
* li?e'}es" 10000 0.33 10000 0.33 ) ]

943340 | 31.44 956786 31.89 - -0.45

C) Change in Promoters’ Shareholding (please specify, if there is no change)

Sr Particulars Shareholding at the Transactions during Cumulative Shareholding
No. beginning of the year - the year at the end of the year -
2023 2023
No.Of % Of Total Date Of No. Of No Of % Of Total
Shares Shares Of | Transactio | Shares Shares Shares Of The
Held The n Held Company
Company
Mr Dipak
Narendraprasad
1 Patel 459196 15.31 03-06-2022 100 459296 15.31
13-06-2022 200 459496 15.32
14-06-2022 95 459591 15.32
16-06-2022 500 460091 15.34
17-06-2022 20 460111 15.34
20-06-2022 79 460190 15.34
23-06-2022 395 460585 1535




29-06-2022 2 460587 15.35
11-08-2022 1000 461587 15.39
12-08-2022 1500 463087 15.44
16-08-2022 870 463957 15.47
17-08-2022 100 464057 15.47
18-08-2022 319 464376 15.48
19-08-2022 34 464410 15.48
24-08-2022 905 465315 15.51
30-08-2022 1758 467073 15.57
01-09-2022 303 467376 15.58
02-09-2022 300 467676 15.59
20-09-2022 50 467726 15.59
20-09-2022 1500 469226 15.64
21-09-2022 200 469426 15.65
16-11-2022 -500 468926 15.63
16-12-2022 251 469177 15.64
19-12-2022 1 469178 15.64
20-12-2022 1000 470178 15.67
21-12-2022 650 470828 15.69
22-12-2022 1850 472678 15.76
23-12-2022 250 472928 15.76
26-12-2022 45 472973 15.77
27-12-2022 50 473023 15.77
28-12-2022 22 473045 15.77
29-12-2022 3 473048 15.77
14-02-2023 111 473159 15.77
15-02-2023 159 473318 15.78
21-02-2023 -100 473218 15.77
22-02-2023 100 473318 15.78
23-02-2023 2000 475318 15.84
24-02-2023 300 475618 15.85
27-02-2023 1200 476818 15.89
28-02-2023 500 477318 15.91
01-03-2023 100 477418 15.91

477518 15.92
03-03-2023 100

475707 15.86
10-03-2023 -1811
13-03-2023 1250 476957 15.90
14-03-2023 250 477207 15.91
15-03-2023 427 477634 15.92
16-03-2023 51 477685 15.92




17-03-2023

-1300

476385

15.88

20-03-2023

-500

475885

15.86

21-03-2023

-500

475385

15.85

22-03-2023

-1700

473685

15.79

23-03-2023

-1000

472685

15.76

24-03-2023

-150

472535

15.75

27-03-2023

-50

472485

15.75

28-03-2023

2788 475175

15.84

D) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders:
(Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

Shareholding as on

Shareholding as on

31/03/2023 31/03/2022
No. of % of total No. of % of total
Name of Shareholder shares shares of the shares shares of the
company company
RAMESHWAR NATH PANDEY 30600 1.02 29600 0.98
ANAND PRAKASH SHAH 22447 0.74 0 0
KAMAL DALAL 10000 0.33 10000 0.33
ARUNA SEN 0 0 6818 0.22
RAMESHWAR NATH PANDEY HUF 11303 0.37 6520 0.21
SUDESH GOEL 10271 0.34 0 0
ATUL GUPTA 6500 0.21 0 0
VANDANA RASTOGI 5500 0.18 0 0
MADHUSUDAN MEHTA 5100 017 5100 0.17
PARVATIBEN ISHWARLAL PATEL 5000 0.16 5000 0.16
ANTO KOKKATTIL THOMAS 0 0 4122 0.13
SHUBHA CHANDRAN 4823 0.168 0 0

E) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:




Particulars

Shareholding at the beginning of the year

Cumulative
Shareholding at
the end of the

year - 2021

No. of % of total Date Increas | No Of % Of

shares | shares of e/Decr | Shares | Total

atthe | the ease/ |Held Share

beginni | company in '?'I‘?ef

ng/ share Comp

end of holdin any

the g

year

Mr Dipak Narendraprasad
Patel 459196 15.31 03-06-2022 100 459296 15.31

13-06-2022 200 459496 15.32
14-06-2022 95 459591 15.32
16-06-2022 500 460091 15.34
17-06-2022 20 460111 15.34
20-06-2022 79 460190 15.34
23-06-2022 395 460585 15.35
29-06-2022 2 460587 15.35
11-08-2022 1000 461587 15.39
12-08-2022 1500 463087 15.44
16-08-2022 870 463957 15.47
17-08-2022 100 464057 15.47
18-08-2022 319 464376 15.48
19-08-2022 34 464410 15.48
24-08-2022 905 465315 15.51
30-08-2022 1758 467073 15.57
01-09-2022 303 467376 15.58
02-09-2022 300 467676 15.59
20-09-2022 50 467726 15.59
20-09-2022 1500 469226 15.64
21-09-2022 200 469426 15.65
16-11-2022 -500 468926 15.63
16-12-2022 251 469177 15.64
19-12-2022 1 469178 15.64
20-12-2022 1000 470178 15.67
21-12-2022 650 470828 15.69
22-12-2022 1850 472678 15.76
23-12-2022 250 472928 15.76
26-12-2022 45 472973 15.77
27-12-2022 50 473023 15.77
28-12-2022 22 473045 15.77
29-12-2022 3 473048 15.77
14-02-2023 111 473159 15.77
15-02-2023 159 473318 15.78
21-02-2023 -100 473218 15.77
22-02-2023 100 473318 15.78




23-02-2023 2000 475318 15.84
24-02-2023 300 475618 15.85
27-02-2023 1200 476818 15.89
28-02-2023 500 477318 15.91
01-03-2023 100 477418 15.91
477518 15.92
03-03-2023 100
475707 15.86
10-03-2023 -1811
13-03-2023 1250 476957 15.90
14-03-2023 250 477207 15.91
15-03-2023 427 477634 15.92
16-03-2023 51 477685 15.92
17-03-2023 -1300 476385 15.88
20-03-2023 -500 475885 15.86
21-03-2023 -500 475385 15.85
22-03-2023 -1700 473685 15.79
23-03-2023 -1000 472685 15.76
24-03-2023 -150 472535 15.75
27-03-2023 -50 472485 15.75
28-03-2023 2788 475175 15.84
2 | Shah Nitinkumar Shantilal 10 0.00 10 0.00 0.00
F) INDEBTEDNESS -Indebtedness of the Company including interest
outstanding/accrued but not due for payment.
Secured Loans
excluding Unsecured Deposits Total
. Loans Indebtedness
deposits

Indebtedness at the beginning of the
financial year

i) Principal Amount

ii) Interest due but not paid

iii) Interest accrued but not due

Total (i+ii+iii)

Change in Indebtedness during the
financial year

* Addition

* Reduction

Net Change

Indebtedness at the end of the
financial year

i) Principal Amount

ii) Interest due but not paid

iii) Interest accrued but not due




| Total (i+ii+iii)

XI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL-
A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager: ( figures
are in lacs)

SN.

Particulars of
Remuneration

Name of MD/WTD/ Manager/
Independent

Total Amount

Dipak

Narendraprasad

Patel (M

D)

Gross salary

(a) Salary as per
provisions contained in
section 17(1) of the
Income-tax Act, 1961/
remuneration

24.

24.

(b) Value of perquisites u/s
17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961

(c) Profits in lieu of salary
under section 17(3)
Income- tax Act, 1961

Stock Option

Sweat Equity

Commission
- as % of profit
- others, specify...

0.93

0.93

Others, please specify

Total (A)

24.93

24.93

Ceiling as per the Act

B. Remuneration to other directors ( figures are in lacs)

SN

Particulars of
Remuneration

Name of Directors

Total
Amoun

Rajesh
Ishwarlal
Mody

Binaben
Parasbhai
Patel

Manojkuma
r babubjai
Patel

Nitinkuma
r Shantilal
Shah

Independent
Directors

Fee for attending
board committee
meetings

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.20

Commission

4.10

1.87




Others, please - - - -
specify

Total (1) - - B -

2 | Other Non-Executive - - - -
Directors

Fee for attending - - - -
board committee
meetings

Commission - - - -

Others, please - - - -
specify

Total (2) - - : -

Total (B)=(1+2) - - - .

Total Managerial
Remuneration

Overall Ceiling as per Within ceiling limit
the Act

C. REMUNERATION TO KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL OTHER THAN
MD/MANAGER/WTD

SN | Particulars of Remuneration Key Managerial Personnel
CEO CS CFO Total
1 Gross salary - - - _
(a) Salary as per provisions contained in - 6.34 Lacs - 6.34

section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961

(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income- - - - -
tax Act, 1961

(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section - - - -
17(3) Income-tax Act, 1961

Stock Option - - - -

Sweat Equity - - - -

AW

Commission - - - _

- as % of profit - - - -

others, specify... - - - -

5 Others, please specify - - - -

Total - - - -

XIll. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES:



Type

Section of the
Companies
Act

Brief
Description

Details of
Penalty /
Punishment/
Compounding
fees imposed

Authority
[RD / NCLT/
COURT]

Appeal made,
if any (give
Details)

A. COMPANY

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding

B. DIRECTORS

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding

C. OTHER OFFIC

ERS IN DEFAULT

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding




